TOWN OF WINCHENDON



Planning Board



Telephone (978) 297-5410

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

Town of Winchendon Planning Board <u>PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE</u>

Notice is hereby given that the Winchendon Planning Board will consider the site plan application for multiple single family homes submitted by Asher Construction, LLC. of 77 Nashua Road in Sharon NH for work proposed on Weller Road, Winchendon, MA 01475 identified as Winchendon Assessors Map 5C3 Parcels 223, 224, 225 at their regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, July 20 at 6:46pm. Said property is located in the 'R10' Neighborhood Residential zone. The hearing will be held in the Second Floor Auditorium of Town Hall at 109 Front Street. Information is available by emailing amanugian@townofwinchendon.com. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero, Chair Winchendon Planning Board